		<u>PATEN</u>
11/4/99 11-0	9-1999	Date: August 24, 1999
FORM PTO-1595 RECORI		EPT. OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		t and Trademark Office
	196313	Tallo Tracomant Office
To the Honorable Commission		
Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving
Matthias Vaska	party(ics)	
Benjamin Pless		(EID)
David A. Gallup	Name: EPICARDIA, IN	NC.
Jack E. Ulstad, Jr.		(
Scott C. Anderson	Internal Address:	(NOV 0 4 1999
Roxanne L. Richman	173 Jefferson Drive	
	Menlo Park, CA 94025	Charles of the second
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		PADEMARKO
attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address:	
3. Noture of conveyance	173 Jefferson Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:[X] Assignment [] Merger	Menlo Park, CA 94025	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	l	
Other	Additional name(s) and a	iddress(es) attached?
	[] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: August 23, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/3	356,476	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/356,476	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of appli	cations and
correspondence concerning document should be	patents involved: 1	
mailed:		
Name: JENS E. HOEKENDIJK		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$40.00
265 San Anselmo Avenue		
San Francisco, CA 94127	[X] Enclosed	_
Sail Falloisco, Cri 91127	[] Authorized to be cha	arged to
Street Address:	deposit account	
265 San Anselmo Avenue	9 Danasit Assaurt No.	09 1510
San Francisco, CA 94127	8. Deposit Account No.:	08-1510
	(duplicate attached) THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE	THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true a	nd
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/05/1999 HPRISASO 00000067 09336476 **PATENT**

, REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0294

Jens E. Hoekendijk Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 37,149

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, MATTHIAS VASKA, BENJAMIN PLESS, DAVID A. GALLUP, JACK E. ULSTAD, JR., SCOTT C. ANDERSON and ROXANNE L. RICHMAN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY OF

ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL DISEASE

Filing date: July 19, 1999

Application No.: 09/356,476

WHEREAS, **EPICARDIA**, **INC**., a Delaware corporation, located at 173 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Matthias Vaska

Date

8-23-99

Beniamin Pless

Date

Vaska, *et al.* USSN: 09/356,476

1

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of Patent Application

Wall Seller
David A. Gallup
Dul E. Chan 1.
Jack E. Ulstad, Jr.
MUMI
Scott C. Anderson
Ah

Roxanne L. Richman

Date
8-23-99 Date
8/23/99 Date
8-23-99

Vaska, et al. USSN: 09/356,476 Page 2 of 2
Assignment of Patent Application
PATENT

REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0296